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12 IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM
HAGATNA, GUAM13
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PEOPLE OF GUAM, )
)
)
)
)

Glno TEDTAOTAO MUARELUK, ) 1)
aka Gino Muareluk, aka Gino Tedtaotao,)
aka "G" )2)

DOB: 09/20/1994 )

)3)
)
>

Defendant.

FAMILY VIOLENCE
(As a Misdemeanor)
VIOLATION OF A COURT ORDER
(As a Misdemeanor)2 Counts
CRIMINAL TRESPASS
(As a Petty Misdemeanor)
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MAGISTRATE'S COMPLAINT

23

24
TheAttorney General of Guam herebyaccusesGINO TEDTAOTAO MUARELUK(aka

25
Gino Muareluk, aka Gino Tedtaotao, aka "G") ofcertaincrimescommitted as follows:
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27 //
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FIRST CHARGE

On or about the 2nd day of October, 2021, in Guam, GINO TEDTAOTAO MUARELUK

SECOND CHARGE

Count One

1

2

3
(aka Gino Muareluk, aka Gino Tedtaotao, aka "G") did commit the offense of Family Violence

4

5 (Asa Misdemeanor), in that he did recklessly place a family member or household member, to wit:

6 Kameryn KenaeLeon Guerrero Mafias,in reasonable fear of imminent bodily injury, in violation

7 of 9 GCA §§30.10(a)(2.) and 30.20(a).

8

9

10

11

12 (aka Gino Muareluk, aka Gino Tedtaotao, aka "G") did commit the offense of Violation of a

13 Court Order (As aMisdemeanor), in that he knowingly violated a court order filed on May4, 2021,

14 in the Su error Court of Guam Criminal Case No. CM0041-21, enjoining the Defendant fromp

On or about the 2nd day of October, 2021, in Guam, GINO TEDTAOTAO MUARELUK

threatening to commit or committing acts of family violence against, or from harassing, annoying,
15

16

17

18 named in the order, in violation of 9 GCA § 30.40(a)(l).

or molestingKameryn Kenae Leon Guerrero Mafias,a family orhousehold member, or anyperson

Count 'ho

On or about Me 2nd day of October, 2021, in Guam, GINO TEDTAOTAO MUARELUK

(aka Gino Muareluk, aka Gino Tedtaotao, aka "G") did commit the offense ofViolation of

19

20

21

22

23

24 2021, in the Superior Court of Guam Criminal Case No.CM0021-21,enjoining the Defendant from

Court Order (As a Misdemeanor), in that he knowingly violated a court order filed on April 12,

25 threatening to commit or committing acts of family violence against, or from harassing, annoying,

26 or molestingKameryn KenaeLeon Guerrero Madras, family or household member, or any person

27
named in the order, in violation of 9 GCA § 30.40(a)(1).
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THIRD CHARGE

On or about the 2nd day of October, 2021,in  Guam ,  GINO T EDT AOT AO M UARELUK

Dated this day, Monday, October 4, 2021.

1

2

3
4 (aka Gino Muareluk, aka GinoTedtaotao, aka "G") did commit the offense ofCriminal Trespass

5 (As a Petty Misdemeanor), when, knowing that he was not licensed or privileged to do so, he

6 did enter or surreptitiously remen in any habitable property or building of Kameryn Kenae Leon

7 Guerrero Mafnas, in violation of 9 GCA § 37.30(a), as amended.
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OFFI CE  OF T HE  AT T ORNE Y G E NE RAL
LEEVIN TAIT ACHO, Altomey General of Guam
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1zEnAlmA z. SAN NICOLAS
Assistant AttorneyGeneral, Prosecution Division
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

DECLARATION

I, RENAIDA Z. SAN NICOLAS, a duly appointed Assistant Attorney General, aver upon information
and belief that the following declaration is true. Shave reviewed Guam Police Report21-24053 submitted by
Guam Police Officers which revealed the following occurred in Guam:

On or about October 2, 2021, at approximately 3:15 p.m., Guam Police officers responded ro a
disturbance complaint at residence in Dededo. Kameryn Kenae Leon Guerrero Mafias reported that her ex-
boyfriend GINO T EDT AOT AO M UARELUK ("Defendant") had broken into her residence. The Victim
stated that she and the Defendant were togedmer for approximately twelve years and had recently "separated 2
weeks ago".

A: approximately 3:00 p.m. that same day, the Victim was in the bedroom laying on a mattress with
one of her children. The Victim then heard banging on the door and was let in by one of their other minor
children. She then heard the Defendant yell out "I will hurt you before I go!" The Victim then grabbed one
of her children and ran into the bathroom. The Defendant continued to yell and went to the bathroom and
attempted to unlock the bathroom door. The Victim had to hold the door and die door knob to prevent the
Defendant from entering the bathroom. When the Victim heard sirens, the Defendant appeared to be leaving
the residence. The Defendant then left the residence. Throughout the incident the Victim felt scared and
believed that the Defendant would have harmed her. The Victim stated that die Defendant was told many
times that he was not allowed at her residence.

The Defendant was later located.

The Defendant is currently on probation in CM0021-21 and CM0041-21 .

On May 4, 2021, Defendant entered a plea of guilty to Family Violence (as a Misdemeanor) and
Violation of Court Order (as a misdemeanor) before the Honorable Judge Maria T. Cenzon in CM0041-21.
The victim in CM0041-21 is the same victim in this case. Per that plea agreement, the Defendant was not to
harass, assault or threaten the victim.

On June 12, 2021, Defendant entered a plea of guilty to Criminal Mischief (as a misdemeanor) before
the Honorable Judge Vernon P. Perez in CM0021-21. The victim in CM002l-21 is the same victim in this
case. Per that plea agreement, the Defendant was not to harass, assault or threaten the victim.

Based on the foregoing, there is probable cause to charge GINO TEDTAOTAO MUARELUK with:

1. FAM ILY V IOLENCE (as a Misdemeanor), in violation of 9 GCA. §30.10(a)(2) and g G.C.A. §
30.20(a);

2. Two counts of VIOLATION OF A COURT ORDER (as a Misdemeanor), in violation of 9 GCA §
30.40(a)(l); and

3. CRIM INAL TRESPASS (As a Petty Misdemeanor) in violation of 9 GCA §37.30(a).

declareunder penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 4* day of October, 2021.

. _- ,Q ,
RENAIDA Z. SAN NICOLAS


